## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J&J Industries		07/27/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J&J Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	818 J&J Drive	
City:	Dalton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30722	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982362	ENVIRONMENTAL PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)250-7900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

213 250 1800 Phone: Email: tyler@lbbslaw.com Correspondent Name: Kathryn A. Tyler Address Line 1: 221 N. Figueroa Street

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30235-2 ASSIGN ENVIRONME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn A. Tyler
Signature:	/Kathryn A. Tyler/
Date:	07/30/2009

TRADEMARK 900139875 REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0892

Total Attachments: 1

source=J&J Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0893

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made Nunc Pro Tunc as of September 2, 2005, by J & J Industries, a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), at the address of P.O. Box 1287, Dalton, Georgia 30722, to J & J Industries, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee") of P.O. Box 1287, Dalton, Georgia 30722.

For consideration received Assignor hereby conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest which Assignor may have, including all accrued rights of action, associated goodwill, the right to sue for past and/or future infringement, the right to renew any registrations, the right to file registrations in any country throughout the world, the right to file oppositions or cancellations in any country in the world and any and all other rights associated with following trademark and United States trademark registration: ENVIRONMENTAL PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY, Reg. No. 2,982,362.

Assigner shall cooperate with Assignee in the perfection and enforcement of Assignee's rights acquired under this Assignment and shall execute all such necessary documents including, but not limited to, any recordation and renewal documents which Assignee may reasonably require to prove, document, perfect, record, or effectuate this Assignment.

Date: July 27, 2009

J & JUNDUSTRIES (FL Corporation)

Manye: J. E. Berl

Title: CGO

Date: **J**ul., **27**, 2009

J & J INDUSTRIES, INC. (GA Corporation)

By: James E. Bethel

Title: / Chief Executive Officer

1

RECORDED: 07/30/2009